## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 2

## THE COMMISSIONER FOR CHILDREN AND YOUNG PEOPLE FOR NORTHERN IRELAND

The Criminal Justice and Court Services Act 2000 (c. 43)

- **16.** In section 36(8) of the Criminal Justice and Court Services Act 2000 (regulated positions in Northern Ireland) at the end add—
  - "(d) Commissioner for Children and Young People for Northern Ireland appointed under the Commissioner for Children and Young People (Northern Ireland) Order 2003." .

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Commissioner for Children and Young People (Northern Ireland) Order 2003, Paragraph 16.